CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: July 23rd, 2018

AGENDA ITEM:									
Contract Award – Sunnyside Overlay									
PREPARED BY:	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:								
Adam Benton									
DEPARTMENT:									
Engineering									
ATTACHMENTS:									
Certified Bid Tab, Vicinity Map									
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:								
10200030.548000, TB702	\$644,702.30								
The Sunnyside Overlay project includes the resurfacing of Sunnyside Blvd and pavement repair as shown on the attached vicinity map. The program is funded in part by the Transportation Benefit District. The project is also funded in part by Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) Surface Transportation Program (STP) funds. The project was advertised for a July 17 th , 2018 bid opening. The City received four (4) bids as shown on the attached bid tabulation. The low bidder was SRV Construction, Inc. at \$644,702.30. The engineer's estimate is \$697,149.14. References have been checked and found to be satisfactory.									
Contract Bid: \$644,702.30									

\$64,470.23

\$709,172.53

\$497,381.00

Total Construction Cost to the City (TB702): \$211,791.53

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Management Reserve:

FHWA STP Funds:

Total:

Staff recommends that Council authorize the Mayor to sign and execute the Sunnyside Overlay contract with SRV Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$644,702.30 including Washington State Sales Tax and approve a management reserve of \$64,470.23 for a total allocation of \$709,173.53.



Sunnyside Overlay Certified Bid Tab

7/17/2018

10200030.548000.TB702 SUNNYSIDE OVERLAY

Apparent Low Bid

Schdule A				Engineer's Estimate		Cadman Materials, Inc.		Granite Construction		Northshore Paving, Inc.		SRV Construction, Inc.	
Section Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price
1-04.4 1 N	MINOR CHANGES	EST	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1-07.15 2 S	SPCC PLAN	LS	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
1-09.7 3 N	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$52,403.64	\$52,403.64	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$26,700.00	\$26,700.00
1-10.5 4 P	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$304,366.55	\$304,366.55	\$243,280.00	\$243,280.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00
2-03.5 5 L	JNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	CY	40	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$98.00	\$3,920.00	\$11.75	\$470.00	\$205.00	\$8,200.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
4-04.5 6 C	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON	120	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$106.00	\$12,720.00	\$32.00	\$3,840.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$42.00	\$5,040.00
4-04.5 7 C	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	65	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$32.00	\$2,080.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$44.00	\$2,860.00
5-04.5 8 P	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	SY	1200	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$25.75	\$30,900.00	\$21.00	\$25,200.00	\$40.48	\$48,576.00	\$15.30	\$18,360.00
5-04.5 9 P	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	17000	\$3.50	\$59,500.00	\$3.50	\$59,500.00	\$2.90	\$49,300.00	\$3.83	\$65,110.00	\$1.90	\$32,300.00
5-04.5 10 ⊦	HMA CI, 1/2 IN PG 64-22	TON	2700	\$90.00	\$243,000.00	\$103.00	\$278,100.00	\$103.00	\$278,100.00	\$115.32	\$311,364.00	\$98.00	\$264,600.00
7-05.5 11 A	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	13	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$840.00	\$10,920.00	\$650.00	\$8,450.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$777.00	\$10,101.00
	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	EACH	52	\$500.00	\$26,000.00	\$840.00	\$43,680.00	\$650.00	\$33,800.00	\$300.00	\$15,600.00	\$765.00	\$39,780.00
7-05.5 13 A	ADJUST WATER VALVE	EACH	41	\$350.00	\$14,350.00	\$600.00	\$24,600.00	\$450.00	\$18,450.00	\$200.00	\$8,200.00	\$515.00	\$21,115.00
8-02.5 14 P	PROPERTY RESTORATION	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,875.00	\$5,875.00
8-04.5 15 C	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	LF	650	\$38.00	\$24,700.00	\$73.25	\$47,612.50	\$47.00	\$30,550.00	\$86.25	\$56,062.50	\$30.00	\$19,500.00
8-04.5 16 0	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	400	\$24.00	\$9,600.00	\$74.60	\$29,840.00	\$38.50	\$15,400.00	\$56.87	\$22,748.00	\$29.00	\$11,600.00
8-09.5 17 R	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUN	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$970.00	\$1,940.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
8-13.5 18 A	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH	12	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$540.00	\$6,480.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$530.00	\$6,360.00
8-14.5 19 C	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	SY	650	\$140.00	\$91,000.00	\$141.50	\$91,975.00	\$175.00	\$113,750.00	\$140.30	\$91,195.00	\$104.00	\$67,600.00
8-14.5 20 D	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	280	\$40.00	\$11,200.00	\$54.00	\$15,120.00	\$65.00	\$18,200.00	\$66.70	\$18,676.00	\$56.00	\$15,680.00
8-21.5 21 P	PERMANENT SIGNING	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
8-22.5 22 P	PAINTED LINE	LF	12523	\$0.50	\$6,261.50	\$1.16	\$14,526.68	\$1.15	\$14,401.45	\$0.54	\$6,762.42	\$1.10	\$13,775.30
8-22.5 23 P	PLASTIC STOP LINE	LF	80	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$14.40	\$1,152.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$21.60	\$1,728.00	\$13.50	\$1,080.00
	PLASTIC CROSSWALK	SF	112	\$7.00	\$784.00	\$10.80	\$1,209.60	\$11.00	\$1,232.00	\$16.80	\$1,881.60	\$10.00	\$1,120.00
	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$170.00	\$340.00
8-32.5 26 P	PROJECT SIGN	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$708.00	\$1,416.00
					\$697,149.14		\$906,585.78		\$1,054,000.00	1	\$1,007,758.52		\$644,702.30





SUNN SIDE OVERLAY - VICINITY MAP